Kepublic of the Fnilippines
Department of Science and Technology

" 'FOOD AND NUTRITION RESEARCH INSTITUTE
General Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City, Philippines
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NOTICE TO PROCEED

January 03, 2025

Ms. Rizalie Felices
Authorized Representative
Labtraders, Inc.

89 Jasmin St.

Quezon City

Dear Ms. Felices:

Please be informed that notice to proceed is hereby given to Labtraders, Inc. with
regards to the attached P.O. # 656-2024 for the Procurement of Assorted Laboratory
Supplies effective upon receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms
and conditions of the Contract and in accordance with the Implementing Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the
space provided below. Keep one (1) copy and return the other to the Food and Nutrition
Research Institute.

Thank you and our best regards.

Very truly yours,

C\MNTOA%' ﬁ

ATTY. LUCIEDEN GVRAZ

Deputy Director/Director Il and

Officer-in-Charge, Office of the Director
/ Yo

Conforme:

Z‘:M ‘P’MQN Jr
Signature over Prlnted Name
Representative of the Winning Bidder

Date of receipt: __ Jan |3, 2071




. Appendix 61
PURCHASE ORDER
Republic of the Philippines T A ) Mamsgoment
Department of Science and Technology | A i mﬂms :
FOOD AND NUTRITION RESEARCH INSTITUTE ‘Mi L
General Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City, Philippines : o Samaaeem G, il
Supplier: LABTRADERS, INC. PO.No. 656-2024 i ] !
Address: # 89 Jasmin St., Roxas District, Quezon City Date 6-Sep-2024
TEL## 376-6657 Mode of Procurement:  Public Bidding 7
TIN: 008306697000 PR# 2024-08-451 dtd. 08-06-2024
Gentlemen: .
Please furnish this office the following arficles subject fo the terms and conditions contained herein: _
Place of Delivery: c/o FNRI Property Section Delivery 60 Calendar Days upon receipt of
7 Term:  approved PO
Date of Delivery: 60 Calendar Days upon receipt of approved PO |Payment Term: 30 Days
Stor‘t:yw:: Pel Unit Description Quantity|  Unit Cost Amount
Lot9
pc Mechanical pipette 0.1 - 1.0 mL (100ul -1,000 ui) 1 28,000.00 28,000.00 4
pc Mechanical pipette 0.02 - 0.2 mL (20ul -200 ul) 1 28,000.00 28,000.00
pc Mechanical pipette 0.5 - 5 mL (500ul -5,000 ul) 1 28,000.00 28,000.00
pc Mechanical pipette 8 channel (30ul -300 ul) 1 84,000.00 84,000.00{/
Including tips and boxes, linear stand and ISO
17025:2017 calibration upon delivery
Specifications:
- Volume optilock system
- Large, easy to read volume display D e S o
- Optiject technology for smooth and controlled tip EFnasne sk -
ejection | s B sy s
- Calibration adjustment key f ) Ve -
- Op'moad feature for secured tip loading with perfect DB'U ., 3 2:2 k
sealing Y&
- Autoclavable
- High UV and chemical resistance %
- Easy disassembly = ﬂj‘\/ )
- Safe cone filters =
168,000.00] 7
Less}5% VAT 7,500.00)
1% EWT 1,500.00} 9,000.00f -
NET 159,000.00| -~
Charged DOH " . .
P - lodine Level of Household Salts for the National Nutrition Survey 2023
End-User: %H%ét% GULLA
(Total Amount in Words) One Hundred Sixty E_i@t Thousand Pesos
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one
percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. ’
Conforme: ' Very truly yours,
Zenadae A Avan Jr- ﬁku‘,’g‘“ ﬂ
(Signature over printed name) ATTY. LUCIEDEN G m
Jm |3 2424 Deputy Director’/ Director IIf
{Date) Officer-in-Charge, Office of the Direc,;ﬁ:r
- Jw ‘
[ b
Fund Cluster: \ ORS/BURS No. : 0 ¢ - 30§40 |- J02y-0G- Tk
Funds Available: ¥ €va . Date of the ORS/BURS:
Amount: (L, ®0-R
BONJO ANO CPA, CTT 020304y W
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